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	Name
	Position
	Organization
	Telephone
	Email

	A. Executive
	
	

	1. Henry Nsereko
	Chairman
	VEDCO 
-Civil Society
	0772510439
	znserekoh@yahoo.com 

	2. Margaret Mangheni (Dr)
	Vice Chairperson
	 Makerere University
-Academia
	0772483803
0752008470
	mnmangheni@gmail.com 

	3. Samuel Galiwango
	Secretary General
	 Bukalasa Agric, College
-Academia
	0776505608
	sendisgali@yahoo.co.uk

	4. Titus Kisauzi
	Asst. secretary/Publicity
	Agrobasics (U) Ltd  )
-Private
	0775328461
0704878785
	tkisauzi@gmail.com


	5. Roseline Nyamutale (Dr)
	Treasurer
	SG 2000- Uganda
-Civil Society
	0772635069
	rnyamutale@saa-safe.org

	6. Luzobe Beatrice
	Focal Person
(ex-officio)
	UFAAS -Civil Society
Learn Enterprises Limited (LEL)-Private
	0776801091
0704052148
	bnluzobe@gmail.com

	B. Committee Members representing sectors
	

	7. ……………….#
	Public 
	Directorate of Agricultural Extension Services-MAAIF
	…………..
	………………….

	8. Richard Miiro (Dr)
	Academia
	 Makerere University
	0772378185
	rfmiiro@gmail.com 

	9. Steve Hodges
	Private 
	Uganda Agribusiness Alliance (UAA)
	0753461348
	stevehodges2011@gmail.com 

	10. Grace Babirye
	Civil Society
	VEDCO
	0772345314
	babiryegrace@yahoo.com

	11. Mark Maiga
	Media
	The Farmers’ Media
	0703462496
	Mmaiga256@gmail.com 

	12. Godfrey Mayambala
	Farmer Organizations 
	ZAABTA
	082393753
	mayambalag@yahoo.com 

	13. Olive Nabiryo
	Youths (Special)
	SG 2000- Uganda
	0774623402
	onabiryo@saa-safe.org 


 The Focal Person is the technical person sits on the board as an ex-officio. An ex-officio may not have a voting right but discusses and is consulted on many issues because is almost involved on a day-to-day basis
# This post will be filled by an appointee from the Directorate of Agricultural Extension Services-MAAIF.

